

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.



H150002772463ABC1

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name : BLUMBERG/EXCELSIOR CORPORATE SERVICES, INC. Account Number : 075350000353 Phone : (800)221-2972 Fax Number : (888)692-9256

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Email Address:



Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

11/24/15

Help

#705 P.002/004

850-617-6381



November 23, 2015

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

BLUMBER/EXCELSIOR

SUBJECT: R A PASTORE & ASSOCIATES LTD., INC REF: W15000076338

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The use of the abbreviation "Ltd." does not clearly indicate that this is a corporation instead of a partnership. Therefore, please remove the abbreviation "Ltd." from the corporate name."

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Thomas Chang Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section FAX Aud. #: H15000277246 Letter Number: 215A00024622

сл оп **NOV 23** റ്റ 25

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

From:

.

_			
E.	$\sim$	198	٠
	υ	EP.	

۰. ·

11/23/2015 15:53

î

#705 P.003/004

FILED

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit) 15 NOV 23 AM 9:24 EDRETARY OF STATE SELAND SSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: RA PASTORE & ASSOCIATES INC.

PRINCIPAL OFFICE <u>ARTICLE II</u> Principal street address 3475 SO. OCEAN BLVD #710

PALM BEACH, FL 33480

Mailing address, if different is: 3475 SO. OCEAN BLVD #710 PALM BEACH, FL 33480

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

.

.

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized.

ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 1000

Name and Title	RALPH PASTORE-PRESIDENT	Name and Title:
Address	3475 SO. OCEAN BLVD #710	Address:
	PALM BEACH, FL 33480	
Name and Title:		Name and Title:
Address		Address:
		<u></u>
Name and Title:		Name and Title:
Address		Address:

١.

- . ......

From:

11/23/2015 15:53 #705 P.004/004

(conti.)

Name and Title	Pl	Name and Title	D:
Address		Address:	
	, 		

## ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

PALM BEACH, FL 33480

Name:RALPH PASTOREAddress:3475 SO. OCEAN BLVD #710

## ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name:	RALPH PASTORE
Address:	3475 SO, OCEAN BLVD #710
	PALM BEACH, FL 33480

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as pegistered agent and agree to act in this capacity

11-20-15 Required Signature/Registered Agent Date

I submit this document and afflern that the facts stated beyon tire trugt I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature/Incorporator

11-20-15 Date

